This study investigates the effect of the factors; attitude toward entrepreneur, perceived 
behavioral control and the student’s subjective norm on the bachelor degree students’ entrepreneurial 
intention based on the theory of planned behavior approach developed by Ajzen (1991). Seven 
hundred and seventy seven (777) undergraduate students from Bangkok University were purposively 
selected for the study using Entrepreneurial Intention Questions (EIQ) used by Linan (2009) as 
instrument. The data were analyzed using the structural equation modeling (SEM). The finding